
2022-2023 The University of Texas at El Paso Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-12   Conf: 12-8   Home: 11-3   Away: 7-7   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Petree, Mahri 2-1 48 24.0 8-23 .348 1-4 .250 12-12 1.000 5 4 9 4.5 2 0 2 1 1 4 29 14.5
21 Arike, Elina 29-26 783 27.0 126-254 .496 13-46 .283 80-99 .808 64 98 162 5.6 83 4 53 59 16 24 345 11.9
01 Jackson, Jazion 32-32 1053 32.9 124-316 .392 44-122 .361 79-109 .725 66 118 184 5.8 51 1 75 75 7 66 371 11.6
11 Boyd, N'Yah 28-25 943 33.7 111-324 .343 21-89 .236 83-124 .669 19 69 88 3.1 47 1 99 57 1 28 326 11.6
15 Crouse, Avery 32-32 1019 31.8 97-237 .409 33-104 .317 61-77 .792 33 90 123 3.8 108 4 66 78 14 34 288 9.0
24 Tac, Adhel 32-31 850 26.6 94-194 .485 9-27 .333 54-92 .587 65 129 194 6.1 104 5 58 53 5 15 251 7.8
02 Wilson, Erin 32-6 514 16.1 82-174 .471 9-38 .237 39-62 .629 35 38 73 2.3 52 1 6 37 0 14 212 6.6
23 Cabral, Eliana 8-1 113 14.1 13-36 .361 3-18 .167 12-14 .857 7 10 17 2.1 10 0 9 7 2 9 41 5.1
13 Lipe, Sabine 32-0 487 15.2 44-106 .415 24-70 .343 34-39 .872 12 53 65 2.0 61 1 24 29 1 16 146 4.6
25 Montrose, Soleil 31-6 416 13.4 41-120 .342 10-37 .270 10-12 .833 16 28 44 1.4 29 0 22 18 3 7 102 3.3
12 Marks, Thaniya 18-0 120 6.7 17-31 .548 0-1 .000 6-26 .231 11 18 29 1.6 11 0 2 13 1 3 40 2.2
03 Alvarez, Grace 19-0 84 4.4 7-24 .292 4-17 .235 1-2 .500 2 6 8 0.4 7 0 8 5 2 2 19 1.0
31 Valkova, Adela 15-0 45 3.0 6-12 .500 0-1 .000 2-3 .667 4 6 10 0.7 3 0 0 5 1 0 14 0.9
Total 32 6475 202.3 770-1851 .416 171-574 .298 473-671 .705 397 742 1139 35.6 568 17 424 450 54 222 2184 68.25
Opponents 6475 202.3 743-1729 .430 201-621 .324 357-510 .700 310 784 1094 34.2 666 17 386 551 102 189 2044 63.88

Team Statistics UTEP OPP
SCORING 2184 2044
    Points Per Game 68.3 63.9
    Scoring Margin 4.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 770-1851 743-1729
    Field Goal Pct .416 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 171-574 201-621
    3PT FG Pct .298 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 473-671 357-510
    FT Pct .705 .700
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 11.2
REBOUNDS 1139 1094
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 34.2
    Rebounds Margin 1.4 –
ASSISTS 424 386
    Assists Per Game 13.3 12.1
TURNOVERS 450 551
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 17.2
    Turnovers Margin 3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 222 189
    Steals Per Game 6.9 5.9
BLOCKS 54 102
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.2
ATTENDANCE 13,971 17,118
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-998 14-1,223
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-1,041

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UTEP 515 537 555 542 35 2184
Opponents 509 481 502 518 34 2044

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 NEW ORLEANS W 83-55 758
11/13/22 at Kansas City W 68-59 403
11/16/22 TEXAS SOUTHERN W 80-65 711
11/19/22 TEXAS ST. W 72-68 854
11/25/22 vs San Jose St. W 67-54 112
11/26/22 vs Sacramento St. L 50-63 113
11/30/22 NEW MEXICO ST. W 65-61 987
12/04/22 at Air Force L 60-63 742
12/13/22 at New Mexico St. W 57-52 808

* 12/18/22 at Louisiana Tech W 62-54 1,371
* 12/29/22 UAB W 76-58 1,070
* 12/31/22 at Rice L 53-62 419
* 01/07/23 LOUISIANA TECH W 72-66 856
* 01/11/23 at UTSA W 74-67 507
* 01/14/23 RICE L 62-73 1,010
* 01/16/23 CHARLOTTE W 68-60 755
* 01/19/23 at FIU L 70-72 618
* 01/21/23 at Fla. Atlantic W 79-78 776
* 01/28/23 NORTH TEXAS L 71-74 1,286
* 02/02/23 MIDDLE TENN. W 65-62 998
* 02/04/23 WESTERN KY. L 75-77 1,403
* 02/08/23 at Charlotte W 70-64 623
* 02/11/23 UTSA W 79-52 1,095
* 02/17/23 at UAB W 88-61 0
* 02/18/23 at North Texas L 65-67 1,628
* 02/23/23 FIU W 83-79 1,045
* 02/25/23 FLA. ATLANTIC W 63-55 1,143
* 03/02/23 at Western Ky. L 59-62 837
* 03/04/23 at Middle Tenn. L 68-72 4,227

03/09/23 vs Louisiana Tech W 64-54 1,708
03/10/23 vs Middle Tenn. L 62-68 2,230
03/16/23 at Texas Tech L 54-67 4,159

* = Conference game



2022-2023 The University of Texas at El Paso Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-8   Home: 7-3   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Jackson, Jazion 20-20 691 34.6 88-206 .427 37-80 .463 56-74 .757 42 84 126 6.3 30 1 55 43 5 39 269 13.5
21 Arike, Elina 20-20 543 27.2 91-178 .511 7-32 .219 48-62 .774 44 66 110 5.5 62 3 41 38 8 17 237 11.9
11 Boyd, N'Yah 17-14 575 33.8 67-199 .337 14-56 .250 45-70 .643 10 32 42 2.5 26 0 66 37 1 17 193 11.4
15 Crouse, Avery 20-20 616 30.8 65-150 .433 19-61 .311 34-42 .810 22 59 81 4.1 70 3 43 50 11 25 183 9.2
24 Tac, Adhel 20-20 580 29.0 71-140 .507 8-23 .348 26-52 .500 44 81 125 6.3 66 4 45 35 5 13 176 8.8
02 Wilson, Erin 20-6 363 18.2 59-132 .447 7-31 .226 30-46 .652 23 24 47 2.4 39 1 6 28 0 9 155 7.8
13 Lipe, Sabine 20-0 324 16.2 29-69 .420 19-49 .388 24-27 .889 6 35 41 2.1 43 1 17 18 1 9 101 5.1
25 Montrose, Soleil 19-0 201 10.6 20-58 .345 3-18 .167 4-4 1.000 7 10 17 0.9 15 0 12 10 1 4 47 2.5
12 Marks, Thaniya 10-0 65 6.5 8-16 .500 0-1 .000 2-14 .143 8 11 19 1.9 7 0 1 5 0 1 18 1.8
31 Valkova, Adela 13-0 42 3.2 6-11 .545 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 4 5 9 0.7 2 0 0 4 1 0 14 1.1
23 Cabral, Eliana 2-0 6 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1.0
03 Alvarez, Grace 12-0 44 3.7 3-14 .214 1-9 .111 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.4 3 0 1 3 2 1 7 0.6
Total 20 4050 202.5 507-1173 .432 115-360 .319 273-396 .689 248 460 708 35.4 364 13 288 278 35 135 1402 70.10
Opponents 4050 202.5 470-1065 .441 137-401 .342 238-344 .692 185 481 666 33.3 410 11 256 340 54 112 1315 65.75

Team Statistics UTEP OPP
SCORING 1402 1315
    Points Per Game 70.1 65.8
    Scoring Margin 4.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 507-1173 470-1065
    Field Goal Pct .432 .441
3 POINT FG-ATT 115-360 137-401
    3PT FG Pct .319 .342
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 273-396 238-344
    FT Pct .689 .692
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 11.9
REBOUNDS 708 666
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 33.3
    Rebounds Margin 2.1 –
ASSISTS 288 256
    Assists Per Game 14.4 12.8
TURNOVERS 278 340
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 17.0
    Turnovers Margin 3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 135 112
    Steals Per Game 6.8 5.6
BLOCKS 35 54
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 2.7
ATTENDANCE 10,661 11,006
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1,066 10-1,101
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UTEP 354 330 357 343 18 1402
Opponents 322 316 320 336 21 1315

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/18/22 at  Louisiana Tech W 62-54 1371
12/29/22 UAB W 76-58 1070
12/31/22 at  Rice L 53-62 419
01/07/23 LOUISIANA TECH W 72-66 856
01/11/23 at  UTSA W 74-67 507
01/14/23 RICE L 62-73 1010
01/16/23 CHARLOTTE W 68-60 755
01/19/23 at  FIU L 70-72 618
01/21/23 at  Fla. Atlantic W 79-78 776
01/28/23 NORTH TEXAS L 71-74 1286
02/02/23 MIDDLE TENN. W 65-62 998
02/04/23 WESTERN KY. L 75-77 1403
02/08/23 at  Charlotte W 70-64 623
02/11/23 UTSA W 79-52 1095
02/17/23 at  UAB W 88-61 0
02/18/23 at  North Texas L 65-67 1628
02/23/23 FIU W 83-79 1045
02/25/23 FLA. ATLANTIC W 63-55 1143
03/02/23 at  Western Ky. L 59-62 837
03/04/23 at  Middle Tenn. L 68-72 4227


